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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
REAR WINDSCREEN (CONSISTENT)

1|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE REAR LOGO (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE 'C-HR' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE 'HYBRID' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE REFLECTORS @$650.00(CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE REAR WIPER ARM (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE REAR WIPER MOTOR (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE INNER TRIM(CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE INNER LOCK SENSOR @$899.00
(CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE INNER HOLDER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)
REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)
REAR BUMPER CENTRE BLACK GARNISH (CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER SIDE REFLECTOR GARNISHS @$285.10
(CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @$85.00(CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @$65.00(CONSISTENT)

1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS @%$285.00(CONSISTENT)

1|SET REAR BLIND SPOT MONITOR SENSOR ASSY N/S

(CONSISTENT)

1|REAR END PANEL OUTER (CONSISTENT)
1|REAR END PANEL LOCK SENSOR (CONSISTENT)
1|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
TWISTED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY
DISTORTED
DISTORTED

N/S TWISTED / O/S
NOT NECESSARY

N/S CRACKED / O/S
NOT NECESSARY

N/S CRACKED / O/S
NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY
SHORTED

CRACKED /
SHORTED

BADLY DENTED
NOT NECESSARY
TWISTED
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1,488.10
188.30
1,685.10

344.80
168.50
96.80
105.00
1,300.00
188.90
620.00
488.90
641.90
60.00
811.60
1,798.00

58.00
1,215.10
488.90
570.20

170.00

130.00

199.80
570.00
1,850.00

899.10
350.00
468.90

545.10
343.10
115.00

85.00

65.00

215.00
1,651.00

517.90

349.10
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2| TAILLAMPS @$1050.50(CONSISTENT) N/S CRACKED / O/S 2,101.00 845.10
NOT NECESSARY
2| TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @$650.30(CONSISTENT)  |TO REPAIR SEE 1,300.60 -
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1,205.10 -
LABOUR
2|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARDS @$685.10 N/S DEFORMED / 1,370.20 685.10
(CONSISTENT) WARPED
1|REAR FENDER UNDERSHIELD N/S (CONSISTENT) TORN 399.20 223.10
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1,415.10 -
LABOUR
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 622.30 -
1|REAR FLOOR INNER SIDE PANEL N/S (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 450.00 -
LABOUR
2|REAR FLOOR PANEL SIDE TOOL SPONGES @$450.00 NOT FITTED 900.00 -
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL CENTRE TOOLS SPONGE TORN 520.80 520.80
(CONSISTENT)
LESS 25% DISCOUNT - -1,614.85
27,240.20 4,844.55
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT(SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1{SET TAILLAMP INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|SET REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR (SN) NOT NECESSARY 450.00 -
(CONSISTENT)
1|SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
(CONSISTENT)
1|SET REAR REVERSE CAMERA (SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 380.00 -
1,130.00 150.00
LABOUR
TO CHECK WIRING. 50.00 20.00
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR PDC SENSOR . 80.00 50.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN . NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
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TO DISMANTLE & REFIX CUSHION UPHOLSTERY . 120.00 100.00
TO RESET & REPROGRAMME DIAGNOSIS SYSTEM. 500.00 200.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST . NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM . NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
TO SPRAY PROOFING. 180.00 40.00
TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER. NOT NECESSARY 380.00 -
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED 2,000.00 1,000.00
PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILLAMP
HOUSING PANELS ,TAILGATE,REAR FENDER,REAR
FLOOR PANEL AND REAR FLOOR INNER SIDE PANEL
N/S.
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. 2,000.00 1,100.00

5,660.00 2,510.00

GRAND TOTAL 34,030.20 7,504.55
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 6,000.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this

Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




