

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMH 6734E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,488.10	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	188.30	-
1	TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,685.10	-
1	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	344.80	-
1	TAILGATE REAR LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	168.50	-
1	TAILGATE 'C-HR' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	96.80	-
1	TAILGATE 'HYBRID' EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	105.00	-
2	TAILGATE REFLECTORS @\$650.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,300.00	-
1	TAILGATE REAR WIPER ARM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	188.90	-
1	TAILGATE REAR WIPER MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	620.00	-
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	488.90	299.10
1	TAILGATE INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	641.90	-
1	TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	811.60	-
2	TAILGATE INNER LOCK SENSOR @\$899.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,798.00	-
1	TAILGATE INNER HOLDER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	58.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,215.10	545.10
1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE BLACK GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	488.90	343.10
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE REFLECTOR GARNISHS @\$285.10 (CONSISTENT)	N/S TWISTED / O/S NOT NECESSARY	570.20	115.00
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @\$85.00(CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED / O/S NOT NECESSARY	170.00	85.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$65.00(CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED / O/S NOT NECESSARY	130.00	65.00
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	199.80	-
2	REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS @\$285.00(CONSISTENT)	SHORTED	570.00	215.00
1	SET REAR BLIND SPOT MONITOR SENSOR ASSY N/S (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED / SHORTED	1,850.00	1,651.00
1	REAR END PANEL OUTER (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	899.10	517.90
1	REAR END PANEL LOCK SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	468.90	349.10

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22004571/Uga3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

у	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	TAILLAMPS @\$1050.50(CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED / O/S NOT NECESSARY	2,101.00	845.10
2	TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS @\$650.30(CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,300.60	-
1	REAR FENDER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,205.10	-
	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARDS @\$685.10 (CONSISTENT)	N/S DEFORMED / WARPED	1,370.20	685.10
1	REAR FENDER UNDERSHIELD N/S (CONSISTENT)	TORN	399.20	223.10
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,415.10	-
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	622.30	-
1	REAR FLOOR INNER SIDE PANEL N/S (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	450.00	-
	REAR FLOOR PANEL SIDE TOOL SPONGES @\$450.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	900.00	-
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL CENTRE TOOLS SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	TORN	520.80	520.80
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-	-1,614.85
			27,240.20	4,844.55
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT(SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	SET TAILLAMP INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	SET REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	450.00	-
	SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	SET REAR REVERSE CAMERA (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
			1,130.00	150.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK WIRING.		50.00	20.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR PDC SENSOR .		80.00	50.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN .	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22004571/Uga3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

6,000.00

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX CUSHION UPHOLSTERY .		120.00	100.00
	TO RESET & REPROGRAMME DIAGNOSIS SYSTEM.		500.00	200.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST .	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM .	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	TO SPRAY PROOFING.		180.00	40.00
	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON CAR O-LINER.	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILLAMP HOUSING PANELS ,TAILGATE,REAR FENDER,REAR FLOOR PANEL AND REAR FLOOR INNER SIDE PANEL N/S.		2,000.00	1,000.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		2,000.00	1,100.00
			5,660.00	2,510.00
	GRAND TOTAL		34,030.20	7,504.55

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22004571/Uga3q2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser